DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$16.00

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

2017-894050

01/31/2017 02:13 PM

Total:\$16.00 **DIANE THOMURE**

Pas=4

E10

APN#: 1220-24-601-046 After recording, please return document and send tax statements to:

DIANE THOMURE 1969 MULE LANE GARDNERVILLE, NV. 89410

DEED UPON DEATH

Pursuant to NRS §§ 111.655-111.699

I. ("Owner")

DIANE M. THOMURE, AKA DIANE MALLORY THOMURE an unmarried woman

hereby convey to ("Beneficiary")

DEE WAYNE CLEVENGER, an unmarried man

effective on my death, all right, title and interest in the real property commonly known as , City of GARDNERVILE. 1969 MULE LANE. County of Douglas, State of Nevada, and more particularly described as:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A"

Together with all improvements, tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

THIS DEED IS REVOCABLE. THIS DEED DOES NOT TRANSFER ANY OWNERSHIP UNTIL THE DEATH OF THE GRANTOR(S). THIS DEED REVOKES ALL PRIOR DEEDS BY THE GRANTOR(S) WHICH CONVEY THE SAME REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT TO NRS 111.655 TO 111.699, INCLUSIVE, REGARDLESS OF WHETHER THE PRIOR DEEDS FAILED TO CONVEY THE ENTIRE INTEREST OF THE GRANTOR(S) IN THE SAME REAL PROPERTY.

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY AFFIRMS THAT THIS DOCUMENT SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING DOES NOT CONTAIN A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER.

Construe all terms with the appropriate gender and quantity required by the sense of this deed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said parties have sign of January, 2002017	gned and sealed these presents this 3 day	
Diano M. hu		
Signature DIANE M. THOMURE	Signature	
Print name	Print name	
Capacity	Capacity	
STATE OF <u>Nevall</u> }		
COUNTY OF DOUBLAS }		
On this 3/ day of Anuary, in the year 2 personally appeared DIANE M THOME	1017, before me, Jodi'O STOVALL,	
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he or she executed it.		
Notary Public	\ \ \ \	
Print name		
My commission expires: £-5-20	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA County of Douglas JODI O. STOVALL My Appointment Expires August 5, 2020	

EXHIBIT 'A'

PARCEL 1:

PARCEL C, AS SHOWN ON THAT PARCEL MAP FOR PHIL SULLIVAN, RECORDED JUNE 16, 1980, IN BOOK 680 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS, AT PAGE 1330, AS DOCUMENT NO. 45330, DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, BEING A PARCEL MAP OF LOT 6, AS SHOWN ON THE OF RUHENSTROTH RANCHOS SUBDIVISION, RECORDED APRIL 14, 1965, AS DOCUMENT NO. 27706, AND AS SAID LOT 6 SHOWN ON THE AMENDED MAP OF RUHENSTROTH RANCHOS SUBDIVISION, RECORDED MARCH 11, 1976, AS DOCUMENT NO. 88873, BOTH OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS, COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA.

PARCEL 2:

TOGETHER WITH A NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR ROAD AND UTILITY PURPOSES OVER AND ACROSS THE NORTH 25 FEET OF PARCELS A & B, AS SET FORTH ON SAID PARCEL MAP.

A.P.N. 1220-24-601-046

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)	\ \
	a. 1220 - 24 - 601 -046	\ \
	b	\ \
	c	\ \
	d.	~ \ \
2.	Type of Property:	
	a. Vacant Land b. X Single Fam.	Res. FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
	c. Condo/Twnhse d. 2-4 Plex	Book: Page:
	e. Apt. Bldg f. Comm'l/Ind'	
	g. Agricultural h. Mobile home	
	Other	Notes.
3.	a. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\$
	b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of pro	operty) (
	c. Transfer Tax Vaule	\$
	d. Real Property Transfer Tax Due	s
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	. \
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Se	ction 10
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption: DEED	
	7	0-1 0-1 0-1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being Transferred:	%
		ler penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
375,110		st of their information and belief, and can be supported by
		on provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that
	/ - /	ion of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10%
		IRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and
	y liable for any additional amount owed.	and 373.030, the Buyer and Sener shan be jointly and
Severally	y habie for any additional amount owed.	\ \
Signatur	50 Str 10 M 10 00	Capacity: CTRANTOR
Signatui	e there is the	Capacity: CAMINITOR
Ciamatus		Compatitue
Signatur	e:	Capacity:
	GELLED (CD ANTON) DIFORMATION	DAMED (CD 4) MICE DAMED
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
	me: DIANE THOMURE	Print Name: DIANE THOMURE
	: 1909 MULE LANE	Address: MICH MULE LANE
City: _C	SARDNERVILLE NV zip: 89410	City: GARDNERVILLE
State:	(V) Zip: 89410	State:
V	/ /	
796.	ANY REQUESTING RECORDING	
	me:	Escrow #:
Address		
City:	State:	Zip:

As a public record this form may be recorded/microfilmed